## **Kirby Misperton Parish Council**

## **Clerk: Cllr Helen Brotherton**

## Chestnut House, Main Street, Kirby Misperton YO17 6XL

Tel: 01653 669902 / 07485 010305 Email: KMParishClerk@outlook.com

Dear Councillor 31st January 2023

You are summoned to attend an Extraordinary meeting of Kirby Misperton Parish Council, to be held on Wednesday 8th February 2023 at 5.00pm at Kirby Misperton Village Hall.

Cllr. Helen Brotherton (Clerk)

## **AGENDA**

- To receive apologies for absence
  To approve reasons for absence given by Councillors
- 2. To receive any declarations of interest in items on the Agenda

8.5.1 Village Noticeboard repair / renewal

Three Quotations have been received for the replacement of the KMPC and Village Notice Boards. Grant funding has already been received from RDC.

Council to review the three quotes, agree and approve the chosen supplier and to request the Clerk to proceed to ordering the goods.

To note that the date of the next ordinary meeting:

1st March 2023